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MTA BRIDGES & TUNNELS
STATEMENT OF NET POSITION

As of August 31, 2013
(in thousands)

ASSETS AND DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES
CURRENT ASSETS:

Cash-Unrestricted
Investments:

Unrestricted

Restricted
Accrued interest receivable
Insurance receivable/Sandy
Accounts receivable
Tolls due from other agencies
Prepaid expenses

Total current assets
NONCURRENT ASSETS:
Investments:
Unrestricted
Restricted
Facilities, less acc.dep of $1,131,909
Capital lease 2 Broadway net acc. dep.

Derivative Hedge Assets
Security Deposits

Total noncurrent assets
TOTAL ASSETS:
DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES:

Accumulated decreases in fair value of derivative instruments
Defeasance costs

TOTAL DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES:

TOTAL ASSETS AND DEFERRED OUTFLOWS
OF RESOURCES

$22,525

126,903
251,007
693
126,325
13,485
26,391

2,976

570,305

12,510
516,859
4,033,487
44,153
3,629

11,250
4,621,888

5,192,193

125,953

242,332

368,285

$5,560,478



MTA BRIDGES & TUNNELS
STATEMENT OF NET POSITION

As of August 31, 2013
(in thousands)

LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES:

Current portion-long term debt $160,205
Interest Payable 98,720
Accounts Payable 35,700
Payable to MTA-CAP 32,057
Due to MTA-Operating Expenses 4,205
Due to NYCTA-Operating Expenses 768
Accrued salaries 33,837
Accrued Vac & Sick Benefits 15,689
Current portion of estimated liability arising from injury 9,928
Current portion of capital lease obligation 6,276
Pollution remediation projects 1,829
Due to New York City Transit Authority 42,511
Due to Metropolitan Transportation Authority 59,194
Pension Contribution Payable 5,656
Unredeemed Tolls 132,153
Tolls due to other agencies 41,215
E-ZPass Airport Toll Liability 5,223

Total current liabilities 685,166

NONCURRENT LIABILITIES:

Long term debt 8,875,850
Post Employment Benefits Other than Pensions 426,855
Estimated liability arising from injury 15,998
Capital lease obligations 134,707
Derivative Hedge Liabilities 130,668
Security deposits-Contra 11,250
Total noncurrent liabilities 9,595,328
TOTAL LIABILITIES 10,280,494
NET POSITION (4,720,016) *
TOTAL LIABILITIES & NET POSITION $5,560,478

*The negative Net Position of $4,720,016 consists of various fund balances

such as surplus monies and purchase of assets on behalf of MTA and NYCTA.
The negative balance occurs because the assets are transferred to

MTA and NYCTA during the year, and taken off the B&T Statement of Net Position;
while the debt to purchase these assets remains as a liability on the Statement

of Net Position of B&T.
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METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

2013 Overtime Reporting
Overtime Legend

OVERTIME DECOMPOSITION LEGEND DEFINITIONS

Type

Definition

Scheduled Service

Crew book/Regular Run/Shift hours (above 8 hours) required by train crews,
bus/tower/block operators, transportation supervisors/dispatchers, fare sales and
collection, Train & Engineers, as well as non-transportation workers whose work is
directly related to providing service (includes coverage for holidays).

Unscheduled Service

Service coverage resulting from extraordinary events not related to weather, such as
injuries, mechanical breakdowns, unusual traffic, tour length, late tour relief, and
other requirements that arise that are non-absence related.

Programmatic/Routine Maintenance

Program Maintenance work for which overtime is planned (e.g. Railroad Tie
Replacement, Sperry Rail Testing, Running Board Replacement Programs). This
also includes Routine Maintenance work for which OT has been planned, as well as
all other maintenance not resulting from extraordinary events, including running
repairs. Program/Routine maintenance work is usually performed during hours that
are deemed more practical in order to minimize service disruptions, and includes
contractual scheduled pay over 8 hours.

Unscheduled Maintenance

Resulting from an_extraordinary event (not weather-related) requiring the use of
unplanned maintenance to perform repairs on trains, buses, subway and bus
stations, depots, tracks and administrative and other facilities, including derailments,
tour length and weekend courage.

Vacancy/Absentee Coverage

Provides coverage for an absent employee or a vacant position.

Weather Emergencies

Coverage necessitated by extreme weather conditions (e.g. snow, flooding,
hurricane, and tornadoes), as well as preparatory and residual costs.

Safety/Security/Law Enforcement

Coverage required to provide additional customer & employee protection and to
secure MTA fleet facilities, transportation routes, and security training.

Other

Includes overtime coverage for clerical, administrative positions that are eligible for
overtime.

Reimbursable Overtime

Overtime incurred to support projects that are reimbursed from the MTA Capital
Program and other funding sources.
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